PURCHASING AND CONTRACTS DIVISION

July 19,2018

TO: Centennial Archaeology, LL.C
300 E Boardwalk Bldg 4-C
Fort Collins, CO 80525

CITY OF LONGMONT, COLORADO
CONTRACT AMENDMENT TWO
RFQ-VS-16045: HISTORIC REVIEW PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR
BOULDER COUNTY COLLABORATIVE PROJECTS

This Amendment extends your contract through July 31, 2019. At that time, the
contract may be extended for up to two additional years, upon agreement of both
parties.

Please initial one (1) option below:

K)Cﬂ The prior year’s price and fee structure will remain unchanged for this
initials renewal period.

Centennial Archaeology, LLC offers a decrease in the price and fee
initials structure. If this option is selected, please submit the new price and
fee structure with this letter.

Centennial Archaeology, LLC requests that the City consider an
initials increase in the price and fee structure. If this option is selected, please
submit the following with this letter: :

1. Complete list of the proposed pricing and other fees

2. Justification supporting the increase
Note that the City reserves the right to accept, negotiate, or reject any
proposed increases. If increases are rejected, the City may choose to
re-solicit the contract at its sole discretion.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

7 Rag

350 KIMBARK STREET, LONGMONT, CO 80501
(303) 651-8349 Phone | (303) 651-8588 Fax
WWW. LONGMONTCOLORADO .GOV/PURCHASING




Please indicate your agreement to this Amendment by signing and dating below.
Return your signed renewal letter and associated documentation as applicable to
purchasing(@longmontcolorado.gov.

SO AGREED:

CITY OF LONGMONT

Vadou Scestt™ 7)31/ig

Valerie Scott, Procurement Spcc1allst Date

CENTENNIAL ARCHAEOLOGY, LLC

- 2/31/2002

Signature Date

Printed Name: \—/\Tis'k"\h Cje(\fbme(

Title: @Pe s iden

Bt \q%e aacner @) Cenreania\ G, Cam

Original: Contract File

Page | 2



